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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

LAMPES-CHAPEAUX UTILISABLES
DANS LES MINES GRISOUTEUSES -

Partie 2: Performance et autres sujets relatifs a la sécurité

1) La CEl (Commission Electrotechnique Internationale) est une organisation {mondi
compg@sée de I'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités pati
pour pbjet de favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions\d
domaines de I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, la CEIl, entre av \
interngtionales. Leur élaboration est confiée a des comités d'études, aux{rava

3 national

intéregsé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations in s et non
gouvernementales, en liaison avec la CEl, participent également Aux a,CEl\collabore éfroitement
avec [|'Organisation Internationale de Normalisation (ISO), selon _de ditions¢Tix¢es par accord|entre les
deux ¢rganisations.

2) Les dgcisions ou accords officiels de la CEIl en ce qui corcern€ iOR niques, prépargs par les
comites d'études ou sont représentés tous les Comités i S ant a ce$ questions, exprithent dans
la plug grande mesure possible un accord int 8.5Uje

3) Les dpcuments produits se présentent sod bus forme
de normes, spécifications techniques, rappqrts s par les
Comites nationaux.

4) Dans |e but d'encourager I'unification intern pliquer de
fagon |transparente, dans toute la mesure i internationales de la CEIl dans leufs normes
nation : e régionale
corregpondante doit étre indiguéene

5) La CH onsabilité
n'est {

6) L’atte vent faire
I’objet nue pour
respo ce.

La Norn Matériel

électriq

Cette veg

Le textg a B3/RVD.

Le rapp I'appro-

bation

La versiom francaise de cette morme ma pas ete SOuTise au Vote:
Cette publication a été rédigée selon les Directives ISO/CEI, Partie 3.

L'annexe A fait partie intégrante de cette norme.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de cette publication ne sera pas modifié avant 2003.

A cette date, la publication sera

* reconduite;

* supprimée;

* remplacée par une édition révisée, ou
+ amendée.
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

CAPLIGHTS FOR USE IN MINES SUSCEPTIBLE TO FIREDAMP -

Part 2: Performance and other safety-related matters

FOREWORD

2) The fprmal decisions or agreements of the IEC on technic
interngtional consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects gince each\techrjcal colpmittee has reprg
from gll interested National Committees.

3) The dpcuments produced have the form of recommend
of stgndards, technical specifications, te
Comnyittees in that sense.

4) In order to promote international unification, it ndertake to apply IEC Int
Standprds transparently to the maximum S thelr national and regional stand
divergence between the |IEC Standard and the Qna ational or regional standard shall
indicafed in the latter

5) The IEC provides no markiQg pre indi approval and cannot be rendered responsib
equipment declared to bg i :

6) Attentjon is drawn to th rrents of this International Standard may be t
of patent rights. The IEC ble for identifying any or all such patent rights.

Internatjonal Sta@r . > : been prepared by IEC technical commi

Electrical apparatu

This bilingual \ gces the English version.

The tex ' is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting
31/325/FDIS 31/333/RVD

omprising
promote
fields. To
ration is
[With may
s liaising
ernational
ween the

sible, an
sentation

the form
National

ernational
rds. Any
be clearly

e for any

e subject

tee 31:

Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found m the 1
voting indicated in the above table.

This publication has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 3.

Annex A forms an integral part of this standard.

port on

The committee has decided that the contents of this publication will remain unchanged
until 2003. At this date, the publication will be

reconfirmed;

withdrawn;

replaced by a revised edition, or
amended.
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LAMPES-CHAPEAUX UTILISABLES
DANS LES MINES GRISOUTEUSES -

Partie 2: Performance et autres sujets relatifs a la sécurité

1 Domaine d’application

La présente partie de la CEl 62013 détaille les performances et autres caractéristiques
relatives a la sécurité non couvertes par la CEl 62013-1, mais qui sont_néanmoins impor-

tantes gour la sécurité et les conditions de travail de l'utilisateur. Elle pgut atssi s appliquer
aux lampes-chapeaux utilisées dans les mines non sujettes au grisou. e partie
de la nprme est utilisée comme document autonome pour les i teuses,
il convignt que toute prescription appropriée de construction fass (d entre
le fournisseur et l'utilisateur et, lorsque cela est possible, & ment a
la CElI §2013-1.

2 Normes de références

Les do¢tuments de référence suivants sont i 3 présent
document. Pour les références datée i i appque Pour les reflerences
non datges, la derniére édition du doé entuels
amendements).

CEl 60 : , ire électfote ique_ ipternational (VEI) — Chapitre 845:
Eclairag

CEIl 609

CEl 62( 1 Régles
général

ISO 10 prtaines
autres ynité

3 Deéf

Pour leg besojins de |a présente partie de la CEI 62013, les définitions de I'I|SO 1000 |et de la
CEI 60050(845) ainsi que les définitions suivantes s’appliquent:

31

surface d’évaluation

cercle avec un diamétre de 100 mm += 2 mm sur un plan paralléle au couvercle de protection
du projecteur, positionné a 1 000 mm + 5 mm de celui-ci et ayant son centre fixé par le point
d’éclairage maximal

3.2

période utile de travail

période en heures pendant laquelle la lampe-chapeau peut étre utilisée en continu avec le
courant de décharge défini par le constructeur et étre conforme aux prescriptions de
I’éclairage minimal de la présente partie de la CEI 62013
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CAPLIGHTS FOR USE IN MINES SUSCEPTIBLE TO FIREDAMP -

Part 2: Performance and other safety-related matters

1 Scope

This part of IEC 62013 details those performance and other safety features not covered in
IEC 62013-1, but which are nevertheless important for the safety and working conditions of
the user. It may also be applied to caplights for use in mines not likely to be endangered by
firedamp—W¥ i i e 2 and-atone—decwent-forrgn-gassy
mines, any relevant constructional requirements should be the subject ' petween
the supplier and the user and, where possible, be as described in IEC ¢

2 Normative references

cument.

The follpowing referenced documents are indispensable fd
9 s/'the lates} edition

For datgd references, only the edition cited applies. Fo
of the re

IEC 600 : Lighting
IEC 60983, Miniature lamps

IEC 62
requirements — Constructije

General

ISO 1000, S/ units an 9 : in other
units

3 Deflinitions

For the
and the

IEC 62013, the definitions of ISO 1000 and IEC 60Q50(845)

3.1
evaluatjon ares
circle wlithy a-diameter of 100 mm = 2 mm on a plane parallel to the headpiece pifotective
cover, positioned 1 000 mm = 5 mm from it and having its centre fixed by the 'Loint of
maximum illumination

3.2

useful working period

period in hours during which the caplight may be continuously used with the current drain
specified by the manufacturer and comply with the minimum illumination requirements of this
part of [IEC 62013
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3.3
éclairage moyen, Enoy
valeur moyenne d’éclairage sur la surface d’évaluation

3.4
éclairage minimal, Enin
valeur la plus faible de I’éclairage mesurée dans la surface d’évaluation

3.5
éclairage maximal, Epyax
valeur la plus élevée de I'éclairage mesurée dans la surface d’évaluation

3.6
angle d(LJ cone
angle solide formé par I’éclairage du projecteur

4 Généralités

La lampe-chapeau doit étre congue conformément au
étre adgptée aux besoins et doit fournir une lumiére
de travdil définie par le constructeur.

pgénierie. Elle doit
a durée de la|période

5 Prdduction de lumieére

5.1 Slources de lumiére

U moins

5.1.1 Chaque projecteur’doit a
' b de la

une doft étre la source
CEl 62013.

5.1.2 _orsqu’u
capable| d’étre la Sou

principale et ce
satisfair

rfie avec deux lampes a filaments, chacyn étant
nstructeur doit désigner ce qui doit étre Id source
ce auxiliaire; autrement, les deux sources |doivent
2 la source principale.

S pour les sources principales et auxiliaires doivgnt étre
Lorsque les feuilles de données appropriées ne sont pas dlonnées
nées équivalentes doivent étre fournies par le constructelur de la

5.2 Support de la source de lumiére

Le support de la source de lumiére principale doit étre capable de la positionner et de la
retenir d'une maniére slre dans une position convergente en accord avec le profil du
réflecteur conformément a 5.6.

5.3 Angle du céne de I’éclairage
L’intensité lumineuse de la source de lumiére principale dans le projecteur complétement

assemblé ne doit pas étre inférieure a 1 cd pour un angle solide de 120°, pendant I'essai,
conformément a 8.1.

5.4 Eclairage de la source principale

L’éclairage de la source principale au-dessus de la surface d’évaluation ne doit pas étre
inférieur aux valeurs données dans le tableau 1 conformément a 8.2.
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3.3

average illumination, E,y e
average value of illumination on the evaluation area

3.4
minimu

m illumination, Enin

lowest measured value of illumination within the evaluation area

3.5

maximum illumination, Epax

highest measured value of illumination within the evaluation area

3.6

cut-off pngle

solid angle formed by the illumination from the headpiece

4 General

The caglight shall be designed in accordance with gogd engi C g. It shall
purposg and shall provide sufficient light for the usgr t yration of the

period gpecified by the manufacturer.

5 Lig

51 L

5.1.1

be the main source and

5.1.2
being tH
source
for the 1

5.1.3
relevant
manufag

52 L

The hol

ht output

ght sources

EFvery headpiece

jer_for the main light source shall be capable of locating and retaining it secu

pe fit for
working

ch shall

pbable of
e main
Fements

here the
caplight

rely in a

focused

53 |l

posiion with respect 10 The reflector profriie i accordance with o.0.

lumination cut-off angle

The luminous intensity from the main light source in a fully assembled headpiece shall not be

less tha

54 |l

n 1 cd over a solid angle of 120° when tested in accordance with 8.1.

luminance of main source

The illuminance of the main source over the evaluation area shall not be less than the values

given in

table 1 when tested in accordance with 8.2.
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Tableau 1 — Eclairage de la source principale

Emax Emoy Emin
1500 Ix 750 Ix 150 Ix

5.5 Source de lumiére auxiliaire

La source de lumiére auxiliaire est d’abord prévue pour une utilisation en cas d’urgence si la
source principale tombe en panne et est exempte des essais de type de l'article 8. Elle doit
étre prévue pour supporter au minimum 1 W,

5.6 Fpcalisation

La sourfe de lumiére principale doit étre focalisée, ou capable d’éixe focd|isee, maniére
que le volume éclairé ne soit pas déformé par distorsion.

6 Fiapilité

6.1 urée de vie de la lampe

La durée de vie des lampes principale et auxma e\ dolf € onnées
dans le$ feuilles de données de 5.1.3 p de vie
minimale ne doit pas étre inférieure g source
auxiliaire.

6.2 Durée de vie de la batterie (cycles ¢

Il n'est|pas possible de<défini e e e vie pour une batterie du fgit de la
multipligité des types d im

Il est dgnc important q a durée
de rechprge et | erie est
capable| de remplir'sés cle 9 et
annexe

NOTE L ccessives
de travai htterie, le
construct .

6.3 P

Le congtructeur doitdéclarer la période de travail utile de la lampe-chapeau, en prgnant en
compte [le.eourant consommeé par la source de lumiére principale et, si nécessaire, le|courant

moyen consommeé par touf accessoire pendant cetie période. Les prescriptions de I'essai sont
données en 8.2.

6.4 Durabilité
6.4.1 Fermetures et connecteurs

Les fermetures et les connecteurs doivent étre congus de maniére qu’ils ne se desserrent pas
en utilisation normale.

6.4.2 Résistance a I’abrasion

La lampe-chapeau doit étre construite a partir de matériaux qui sont résistants a I'abrasion en
utilisation normale.
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Table 1 — llluminance of the main source
E hax E,ye Ein
1 500 Ix 750 Ix 150 Ix

5.5 Auxiliary light source

The auxiliary light source is primarily intended for emergency use if the main source fails and
is exempt from the type tests in clause 8. It shall be rated at a minimum 1 W.

5.6 Focus

The maj|n light source shall be focused, or capable of being focused, hat the\light

is not impaired by distortion.

6 Reliability

6.1 Lamp life

The life|of the main and auxiliary lamps shall compl
in 5.1.3|when tested in accordance with 8.3. The mi
the main source and 50 h for the auxilia

6.2 B

It is not

It is th
recharg
perform

NOTE T
working p|
advise thg

6.3 (

The ma
account
drawn b

necessary to ensure that the battery is ca
| working period. See clause 9 and ann

pattern

00 h for

y types,

on the
able of
X A.

ve actual
dy need to

ing into
current

64 D

6.4.1 Fasteners and connectors

Fasteners and connectors shall be designed so that they do not loosen in normal use.

6.4.2 Resistance to abrasion

The caplight shall be constructed from materials which are resistant to abrasion in normal

use.
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6.4.3 Fonctionnalité aprés les essais mécaniques
Apres I'exécution des essais de tenue aux chutes décrits en 10.3 de la CEl 62013-1, au moins une
source de lumiére doit encore étre fonctionnelle et il ne doit pas y avoir de fuite d’électrolyte.

7 Ergonomie

71 Masse

Sauf accord contraire entre le constructeur et 'utilisateur, la masse de la batterie et du boftier
ne doit pas dépasser 2 750 g et la masse totale de I'’ensemble complet lampe-chapeau ne doit

pas dépasser-3-256-g-

7.2 Flacilité de fonctionnement

L’interrypteur doit étre facilement accessible au porteur de la Ig 3 normal.
L’interrypteur doit étre a action positive et doit avoir une pgsition é position
«allumalge» appropriées.

NOTE ll|convient que I'interrupteur soit opérationnel pendant le pg

7.3 Nlaintenance

La lam
I'utilisatpur soient facilement accessi
spécialg.

rmeture

Si la copception de la batterie le rend héc

remplisgage initial, le rem %

pour le

8 Essgais de type

8.1 Angle du

L’essai [suivant doi affectué dans une chambre sombre ou aucune lumiére féfléchie
n'influencera les ré i pérature de 20 °C + 5 °C.

le cable de la batterie et les connecter a une| source
gc une ondulation résiduelle pas supérieure a 3 mV et cagable de

Déconn
d’alimer

Régler IIa tension dela source d’alimentation a la tension nominale de la batterie.

Pointer la source principale de lumiére du projecteur.

Positionner le projecteur de maniére que le couvercle de protection soit @ 1 000 mm = 5 mm en
retrait de la cellule photométrique de calibration.

Bouger le projecteur ou la cellule photométrique de part et d’autre d’un arc de 60° £ 1° dans
chaque direction, en maintenant la distance précisée ci-dessus. Enregistrer la lecture sur la
cellule photométrique a 5° d’intervalles, ou dans une grille rectangulaire définie qui donne le
méme résultat. Tourner le projecteur d’'un angle droit de son axe central et répéter I'’essai.
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6.4.3 Operability after mechanical tests
Following completion of the drop tests described in 10.3 of IEC 62013-1, at least one light
source shall still be operable and there shall be no leakage of electrolyte.

7 Ergonomics

71 Mass

Unless otherwise agreed between the manufacturer and the user, the mass of the battery and
container shall not exceed 2 750 g and the total mass of the complete caplight assembly shall
not excged-3-256-¢-

7.2 Elase of operation

The switch shall be easily accessible to the wearer with the caplig
worn. The switch shall be positive in action and shall have &
positions as are appropriate.

NOTE The switch should be operable while wearing protective gloyess
7.3 Maintainability

The caplight shall be constructed in gtich a manneg E easily
accessible after operation or removal ‘s

If necegsitated by the battery design,/means skhalbe sequent
topping [up and changing of electrolyte!

8 Tyq

8.1 1l

The foll ied /e a darkened room where any reflected light| will not
influenc| reyof 20 °C £ 5 °C.

Disconn S oable from the battery and connect it to a d.c. power source
with a flesidual ri \ dter than 3 mV and capable of maintaining the voltage within
+0,01V [

Adjust the voltage.of the power supply to the nominal voltage of the battery.

Focus theTmainmtightsource of thereadpiece:

Position the headpiece so that the protective cover is 1 000 mm £ 5mm away from a
calibrated photometric cell.

Move either the headpiece or photocell through an arc of 60° £ 1° in each direction,
maintaining the distance specified above. Record the reading on the photocell at 5° intervals,
or in a specified rectangular grid which gives the same result. Rotate the headpiece through a
right angle about its central axis and repeat the test.
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8.2 Vérification de la période utile de travail déclarée

L’essai suivant doit étre effectué dans une chambre sombre ou aucune lumiére réfléchie
n’influencera les résultats, a une température de 20 °C = 5 °C.

Connecter le projecteur et le cable a une batterie complétement chargée du type a étre
évalué.

NOTE Il peut étre nécessaire de recharger plusieurs fois la batterie pour obtenir la capacité totale.

Brancher la source de lumiéere principale et, si nécessaire, tout dispositif additionnel pour
simuler laconsommation totale de courant déclarée par le constructeur

Laisser ffonctionner la lampe-chapeau pendant la période utile de trav

Enregisfrer la tension de batterie.

NOTE S} un dispositif actif qui influence la sortie de la batterie est pi¢ édulateur a

interruptign, il convient que la tension soit mesurée a I’entrée d’un tel disp

Déconn ‘alimen-
tation ¢ aintenir
une ten

Régler | ail.
Positionner le projecteur de maniére qus DO0 mm
+5 mm f surface
plane.

Pointer

Bouger [la cellule photométri \ e plane jusqu’a ce qu’une lecture maximale soit
obtenud. Marqu ) ux.

Tracer yn cercle de x diamétre autour de ce point pour définir les limites de
la surfage d’é

Bouger Qto yetrig ur la surface d’évaluation jusqu’a ce qu’une lecture minimale
soit obtgAue istter \a valeur de Enin en lux.

Bouger |le centre’ de\la €ellule photométrique dans une grille de 10 mm au-dessys de la
surface|d’évaluatian totale, enregistrer les lectures et calculer la moyenne arithmétique, Emoy-

8.3 Dureedeviedetatampe

Toutes les lampes doivent étre envoyées conformément a la section 4 de la CEl 60983. Si le
constructeur de la lampe fournit une feuille de données indiquant de tels résultats, elle peut
étre acceptée sans essai additionnel.

9 Documentation

Le constructeur doit produire un manuel complet d’installation, de fonctionnement, de
maintenance et de réparation qui inclut au moins les dispositions suivantes:

a) information concernant I'utilisation siire de la lampe-chapeau;

b) période utile de travail de la lampe-chapeau;
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8.2 Verification of the declared useful working period

The following test shall be carried out in a darkened room where any reflected light will not
influence the results, at a temperature of 20 °C £ 5 °C.

Connect the headpiece and cable to a fully charged battery of the type to be evaluated.

NOTE It may be necessary to cycle the battery several times to achieve full capacity.

Switch on the main light source and, if appropriate, any additional device to simulate the
manufacturer’s declared total current drain.

Allow thle caplight to operate for the useful working period.

Record the battery voltage.

NOTE Ifl an active device which affects the battery output is present, fof example aNswitghing\yegylator, the
voltage should be measured at the input of such a device.

Disconrlect the headpiece and cable from the battery and sqQnn 2 source
with a flesidual ripple not greater than 3 mV and capable nsaintain e within
0,01 V|throughout the test.

Adjust the power supply to the voltage d.
Position ay from
and abg

Focus the main light source

Move the photocell on position
on the flat surfa

Draw a () y of the
evaluati

Move th cord the
value of

Move th cord the

reading$ and calc ¢ the arithmetical average, Egye.

8.3 Lamp life
All lamps shall be tested in accordance with section 4 of IEC 60983. If the lamp manufacturer

provides a data sheet showing such test results, it may be accepted without further testing.

9 Documentation

The manufacturer shall produce a comprehensive installation, operation, maintenance and
repair manual which includes at least the following:

a) information about the safe use of the caplight;
b) caplight useful working period;
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c) types de lampes permises;

d) controles périodiques par l'utilisateur pour assurer l'utilisation continue de sécurité, la
maintenance et les performances d’éclairage (voir annexe A);

e) parties que I'utilisateur peut remplacer;
f) liste des outils spéciaux.

10 Marquage

Les lampes-chapeaux soumises aux prescriptions de cette partie de la CEl 62013 doivent étre
marquées avec les informations suivantes:

a) nom|de la marque commerciale du constructeur de la lampe-chapeay

b) type|d’identification du constructeur;

c) numgro de cette partie de la CEIl 62013;

d) sur le boitier de la batterie ou des éléments, une date ou u mois et

I'annjée de construction.

NOTE Leprsque la lampe-chapeau satisfait aussi aux prescriptions de |2
répéter I'information.

W

st pas nécgssaire de
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c) permitted lamp types;

d) periodic checks by the user to ensure continued safe use, maintenance and lighting
performance (see annex A);

e) those parts which the user may replace;
f) list of special tools.

10 Marking

Caplights meeting the requirements of this part of IEC 62013 shall be marked with the
following information:

D

the pame or trademark of the caplight manufacturer;

O

the manufacturer’s type identification;
the number of this part of IEC 62013;

on the battery container or cells, a date or code to infi
manufacture.

(¢}

)
)
)
)

Q.

ohth and |year of

NOTE Where the caplight also meets the requirements of IEC_ 620 , R ecessary to repeat the

B
S
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Annexe A
(normative)

Exemples d’instructions du constructeur sur les essais
de routine de l'utilisateur

NOTE Lorsque des prescriptions nationales ou locales s’appliquent, il convient qu'elles soient prioritaires sur les
dispositions suivantes.

A.1 Prescriptions préalables

a) Sélectionner dans les rateliers de charge un échantillon représentatif\gde lamp s-clLapeaux
com 2 5 quatre
moig

b) Enrg

c) Examiner visuellement les lampes-chapeaux pour les d JURE i diminuer la
perf

d) Rép

e) Nett

f) Allu bngueur
d’un lampe-
chag mpte le
cour

A.2 H

a) Exer]nple1

Positionner le p » ropriée.

Trouver|la position de

NOTE S s-a-vis de

la lumiérg nt 'essai

et la vale

b) Exe

Placer | a/lampe-chapeau a une fenétre d’'une sphéere enveloppante alyant les

dimensipns indiguéesde la figure A.1.

Mesuretle flux lumineux en lumens
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Annex A
(normative)

Examples of the manufacturer’s instructions on user routine testing

NOTE Where national or local requirements apply, these should take precedence over the following.

A.1 Preparatory requirements

a) Selgct a representative sample of fully charged caplights from the charging\tacks

duri

b) Rec

c) Visu

d) Repahi

e)

f) Swit
incly
acce
test.

A2 E

a) Example 1

Position
Emax an

NOTE If
extraneod

subtracte

Place t}

shown i

Measur

g a period not exceeding four months, all caplights are tested,
brd the caplight identification or serial numbers.

Clegn the caplights according to the manufacturer’s ins

ch on the main light source for a period of ti
ding any travelling time within the mine.
ssory, the additional current will need t

valuation procedure

the caplight h
d record the v

calibrated photocell. Find the po

the test i
s light, th
i from the test

b the [thyinous, flux in lumens.

so that,

ing shift
with an
out the

Sition of

ambient
the value

ensions
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30 o
A%
A X709
Qo %
2 2
1
A
o
o
A H
£ 3 o]
=<U +« P —
- - - - = — —L' N i
Y
\%<
28\ 0,
3
IEG 314/02
Dimensions en millimétres
Légende

1 Ouverjure du projecteur
2 Cellulg¢ photométrique
3 Paroi
A

Agranfissement de la paroi{consi

Figure A.

A3 Frescrip A

a) Exemple 1

Il convie

Le flux |

At-de-prendre

cantation 1l A~
CoPPtatoT, T CUTTVIC

peau en service.

)]
P

S' PRI ahanaoi: A coticfaolt ~o
I une T omap Tat o Satstart pa
r

une action corrective avant

Q
(¢}

A.4 Rapport d’essai de I’échantillon

Il convient que le rapport d’essai inclue, au minimum, les informations suivantes:

nom de la mine;

T

département de I'essai;

o O

)

)

) emplacement du local contenant des lampes;
) nombre de lampes-chapeaux dans le local;

)

]

nombre de lampes-chapeaux essayées;
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300
A%
300 x * 70/0 2
1
A
L
A [}
H
- - - - = - - - —L‘ ~ A
Y
\%<
28\ 0,
3
IEG 314/02
Q Dimensions in millimetres
Key
1 Headpliece aperture
2 Photogell
3 Baffle
A Amplif
A3 P
a) Example 1
The maki should not be less than 1 500 Ix (lux).
b) Examp
The luminous I j not be less than 10 Im (lumens).
If a caphghtfaitls—tomeetthe regairement—corrective—action—shoutdbetakenbefore the

A.4 Specimen test report

The test report should include, as a minimum, the following information:

name of mine;

T

testing department;

o O

)
)
) location of lamp room;
)
)

D

number of caplights checked;

number of caplights in lamp room;


https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=9faf1c86785e4bc76b6016f451e83d80

-22 - 62013-2 © CEI:2002

f) constructeur et type des lampes-chapeaux;

g) prescription minimale de lumiére en sortie;

h) nombre de lampes-chapeaux ne satisfaisant pas a la prescription;
i) date de I'essai;

j) nom et signature de I'essayeur.

Tableau des essais

Numéro de la Résultat Défaut Action corrective Remarques
lampe-chapeau

A
AN

PRSI
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f) manufacturer and type of caplights;

g) minimum light output requirement;

h) number of caplights failing to meet requirement;
i) date of test;

j) name and signature of tester.

Tabulation of tests

Caplight number Result Fault Corrective action Remarks

AR

O\
@
&

W
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